## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-XXX**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA, PAYING AND REPORTING EMPLOYER PAID MEMBER CONTRIBUTION VALUE FOR THE FULLERTON POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION - SAFETY

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Fullerton has the authority to implement Government Code Section 20636(c) (4) pursuant to Section 20691.

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Fullerton has a written labor policy or agreement specifically providing for the normal member contributions paid by the employer and reported as additional compensation.

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Fullerton must adopt a resolution to commence paying and reporting the value of Employer Paid Member Contributions (EPMC) to implement Section 20691.

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Fullerton identified conditions for its election to pay EPMC.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FULLERTON RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. This benefit applies to all Safety Members in the Fullerton Police Officers Association Safety.
- 2. This benefit pays the following percentages of the normal contributions as EPMC, and reporting the same percentage of compensation earnable\* {excluding Government Code Section 20636(c)(4)} as additional compensation:
  - a. July 1, 2027 3.00%.
  - \* EPMC payment and reporting the value of EPMC on compensation earnable is on pay rate and special compensation except special compensation delineated in Government Code Section 20636(c)(4) which is the monetary value of EPMC on compensation earnable.

ADOPTED BY THE FULLERTON CITY COUNCIL ON MARCH 19, 2024.

Nicholas Dunlap	
Mayor	

Resolution No. 2024-XXX Page 2	
ATTEST:	
Lucinda Williams, MMC City Clerk	-
Date	-